PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY D BROWN	09/26/2011
DENNIS J FAUCHER	09/22/2011
JEFFREY W FRITZ	09/26/2011
GOTTFRIED J HOHM	09/19/2011
ADAM D DE NOBLE	10/03/2011
RYAN M FERGUSON	09/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURT G. JOA, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 903
City:	SHEBOYGAN FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13196663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211 Phone: 262 7831300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1047.19948-CIP 2 PROV FOR

PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0556 \$40.00 131966

501686157

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. Johnson
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment for Recording#page1.ti source=Assignment for Recording#page2.ti source=Assignment for Recording#page3.ti	f

PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Jeffrey D. Brown, Dennis J. Faucher, Jeffrey W. Fritz, Gottfried J. Hohm, Adam D. DeNoble, and Ryan M. Ferguson, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Curt G. Joa, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Apparatus and Method for Minimizing Waste and Improving Quality and Production in Web Processing Operations by Automatic Cuff Defect Correction, as described in application Serial No. 13/196,663 filed 2 August 2011, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this
X Geffrey or Brown
STATE OF Wincomm) SS COUNTY OF She bounger)
COUNTY OF She boy 921)
Personally came before me this Alouh day of App., 2011 the above named Jeffrey D. Brown, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
NOTAGE Notary Public Langue EW Uley My Commission Expires July 24, 2015
Wiscons.
Signed, sealed and delivered this
STATE OF Wiconoin) SS
COUNTY OF Shebaygan)
Personally came before me this 200 day of 500, 2011 the above named Dennis J. Faucher, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public 2007 E Million
ISEAL Was Commission Expires July 24, 2015

PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0558

Signed, sealed and delivered this day of, 2011.	
STATE OF Wiscomin) SS COUNTY OF Sheborgan)	
Personally came before me this <u>leth</u> day of <u>sept</u> , 2011 the above nam Jeffrey W. Fritz, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, what acknowledges the same as his own free act and deed.	ed ho
NOTABLE Notary Public Nancy & William My Commission Expires July 26, 20/5	
Signed, sealed and delivered this	
STATE OF Wisconia) SS COUNTY OF Shibaygen	
Personally came before me this 19th day of 50th, 2011 the above nam Gottfried J. Hohm, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, we acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires July July July July July July July July	ed ho

PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0559

Signed, sealed and delivered this 3rd day of October, 2011.
V. A. D. Deholle
Adam D. DeNoble STATE OF Wichien SS COUNTY OF Shipping SS
COUNTY OF Shippygen)
Personally came before me this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>0.5</u> , 2011 the above named Adam D. Der oble, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public Notary No
*** Wisconst.
Signed, sealed and delivered this
Ryan M. Ferguson
STATE OF Wicensur)) SS
STATE OF Wincomain) SS COUNTY OF Shebougan)
Personally, came before me this 204h day of 5lpt, 2011 the above named Ryan M. Ferguson personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public Nancy E M Well My Commission Expires July 24, 2015
[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 10/10/2011